THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/66—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
WN	1954	39.02.065	Polybutylene pipe 9 mm (\frac{3}{8} in.) I.D., for use in the carrying of water in solar heating systems	1979/34	18, 15 March 1979, p. 592	
AK	2578	84.22.009	Sirio automatic panel transfer and positioning units, viz: Model numbers 402, 405, 410, and 421, for use in automatic furniture production lines	1978/219	105, 7 December 1978, p. 3379	
WN	1785	84.10.029	Ingersoll-Rand V.O.C. chemliner pumps for use in hot water circulation	1979/12	7, 1 February 1979 p, 217	
AK	3371	90.24.011	Electro-pneumatic recorder controllers, cam operated, for control of temperature and humidity in timber drying kilns	1979/38	21, 22 March 1979 p. 706	

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/67—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
		85.01.029 85.01.031	CURRENT APPROVAL: "C" cores and clamps, peculiar to use in making transformers for colour T.V. sets REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	65	1/7/78	31/3/80
н.о.	52079	85.01.029 85.01.031 85.01.029 85.01.031	Clamps, peculiar to use in making transformers for colour T.V. sets CURRENT APPROVAL: Toriodal and mu-metal cores	Free	Free	10	87	1/7/78	30/6/80
н.о.	52079	85.01.029 85.01.031	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Mu-metal cores						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 May 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1979.